PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1074

Page 1, line 1, replace "two" with "three"

- Page 2, line 25, replace "Sixty-five" with "Sixty" and replace "104.61" with "96.57"
- Page 2, line 27, after "highways" insert "and paved and divided, multilane highways if within the time period of one-half hour after sunset to one-half hour before sunrise"
- Page 2, line 30, replace "Two" with "Three"
- Page 3, line 1, replace "<u>Seventy</u>" with "<u>Sixty-five</u>", replace "<u>112.65</u>" with "<u>104.61</u>", and replace "<u>and divided multilane</u>," with "<u>two-lane</u>"
- Page 3, line 2, after "<u>highways</u>" insert "<u>if within the time period of one-half hour before sunrise</u> to one-half hour after sunset"

Page 3, after line 2, insert:

"Seventy miles [112.65 kilometers] an hour on paved and divided, multilane highways if within the time period of one-half hour before sunrise to one-half hour after sunset, unless otherwise permitted, restricted, or required by conditions."

Page 3, line 3, replace "Seventy-five" with "Seventy" and replace "120.70" with "112.65"

Renumber accordingly